April 14, 2003

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1295

That the Senate recede from its amendments as printed on pages 1224-1226 of the House Journal and pages 1068-1070 of the Senate Journal and that Engrossed House Bill No. 1295 be amended as follows:

Page 1, line 8, overstrike "provide" and insert immediately thereafter "report" and remove the overstrike over "the following information"

Page 1, line 10, remove ", the total amount paid or provided as"

Page 1, replace line 23 and 24 with:

- "a. The number of days each was employed during the preceding school year.
- b. The base salaries.
- c. The amount of compensation provided for extended contracts.
- <u>d.</u> The amount of compensation provided for cocurricular activities.
- e. The amount expended for contract buyouts.
- f. The amount of compensation provided in lieu of salaries.
- g. The amount paid for signing bonuses.
- <u>h.</u> The amount of compensation provided for substitute teaching and workload adjustment.
- <u>i.</u> The amount of compensation provided for any other purposes.
- <u>i.</u> The amount expended for health insurance benefits.
- <u>k.</u> The amount expended for dental, vision, and cancer insurance benefits.
- <u>I.</u> The amount expended for life and long-term disability insurance benefits.
- m. The amount of retirement contributions and assessments, including individual shares if paid by the district.
- n. The district's share of Federal Insurance Contributions Act taxes.
- o. The amount of dues or membership fees paid by the district.
- p. Any other benefits provided by the district."

Page 2, remove lines 1 through 12

Page 2, line 15, remove "individual"

Page 2, line 17, remove "individual"

Page 2, line 18, remove "employed as a" and replace "or as an" with "and"

Page 2, line 29, replace "provided in" with "of"

Renumber accordingly